BY: Senator Astle

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 270 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "membership" insert "<u>and duties</u>"; and in lines 4 and 5, strike ", tenure, and duties of members" and substitute "<u>and tenure of a certain member</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "AND"; strike line 6 in its entirety; in lines 7 and 8, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; in line 8, after the second "THE" insert "LEGISLATIVE"; after line 9, insert:

"(4) THE DELEGATES WHO REPRESENT THE LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT IN WHICH ANNAPOLIS IS LOCATED;";

and in lines 10, 11, and 12, strike "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute " $(\underline{5})$ ", " $(\underline{6})$ ", and " $(\underline{7})$ ", respectively.